Effective Date: 7/14/2025

Prudential WealthGuardSM Multi-Year Guaranteed Annuity New Business Current Rates

Premium Payment—\$100,000 or more	
3-Year Term	4.60%
5-Year Term	5.10%
7-Year Term	5.20%
Premium Payment—\$25,000 to \$99,999	

3-Year Term	4.00%
5-Year Term	4.15%
7-Year Term	4.25%

Issued by Pruco Life Insurance Company

This material must be preceded or accompanied by the Important Information Disclosure Statement

INVESTMENT AND INSURANCE PRODUCTS ARE:

- NOT FDIC INSURED
- NOT INSURED BY ANY FEDERAL GOVERNMENT AGENCY
- NOT A DEPOSIT OR OTHER OBLIGATION OF, OR GUARANTEED BY, ANY BANK OR ITS AFFILIATES

WealthGuard is a single premium, long-term contract product designed to give you the opportunity to grow your account value at a guaranteed rate of return over a set period of time without exposure to the markets and fluctuations to interest rates.

We issue this rate sheet to show rates for each term that we offer on WealthGuard. These rates are set by Prudential and are current as of the effective date listed above. Rates provided are guaranteed for the full term elected.

After the end of the term, you can choose from several renewal options, however renewal rates will apply. Renewal rates are impacted by changes in various economic factors and may be higher or lower than the initial rates. Both the Initial Guaranteed Rate and subsequent renewal rates will never be less than the Guaranteed Minimum Interest Rate, which is set at issue and applies for the life of the contract. Please speak with your financial professional for more information.

Rates are subject to change at any time. For the latest rates, please visit http://www.prudential.com/WealthGuard



Issuing company is located in Newark, NJ (main office). Pruco Life Insurance Company, a Prudential Financial company, is solely responsible for its own financial condition and contractual obligations.

Withdrawals taken during the surrender charge period, excluding any Required Minimum Distributions (RMDs) calculated by Prudential, will be subject to any applicable surrender charges and a Market Value Adjustment (MVA).

For complete information about WealthGuard, please refer to the Important Information Disclosure Statement and product brochure which are available from your financial professional. If you need help in reading this document, please visit <u>https://www.prudential.com/links/about/accessibility-form</u>.

This material is being provided for informational or educational purposes only and does not take into account the investment objectives or financial situation of any client or prospective clients. The information is not intended as investment advice and is not a recommendation about managing or investing your retirement savings. If you would like information about your particular investment needs, please contact a financial professional.

All annuity contract guarantees, including benefit payment obligations, and any account crediting or payout rates are backed by the issuing company's claims-paying ability. The third-party broker-dealer/agency, or any of its affiliates, selling this annuity are not responsible for making those payments, and none makes any representations or guarantees about the issuer's ability to pay claims.

You should carefully consider your financial needs before investing in annuity products and benefits.

Annuity contracts contain exclusions, limitations, reductions of benefits, and terms for keeping them in force. Your licensed financial professional can provide you with complete details.

Prudential WealthGuard and all product features may not be available for use in all states or through all broker-dealers. State variations may apply.

Contract forms: ICC23-MYGA(4/23), MYGA(4/23) or state variation Endorsements: ICC21-P-FIA-MVA(10/21), P-FIA-MVA(10/21) or state variation Schedules: ICC23-MYGA-MVA-SCH(4/23),MYGA-MVA-SCH(4/23) or state variation



1069448-00002-00 Ed. 01/2024